
Update : 29.07.2023 

 

2023-2024 UCI Cyclo-cross World Cup 

www.ucicyclocrossworldcup.com 

Round Date  Venue Nation Categories  

01 Sunday, 15 October 2023 Waterloo USA WE ME 
non-
UCI* 

  

02 Sunday, 29 October 2023 Maasmechelen BEL WE ME wj* mj*  

03 Sunday, 12 November 2023 Dendermonde BEL WE ME wj* mj* U17* 

04 Sunday, 19 November 2023 Troyes FRA WE ME WJ MJ MU 

05 Sunday, 26 November 2023 Dublin IRL WE ME WJ MJ MU 

06 Sunday, 3 December 2023 Flamanville FRA WE ME wj* mj*  

07 Sunday, 10 December 2023 
Val Di Sole  
Trentino 

ITA WE ME no side event 

08 Sunday, 17 December 2023 Namur BEL WE ME WJ MJ MU 

09 Saturday, 23 December 2023 Antwerpen BEL WE ME WJ MJ MU 

10 Tuesday 26 December 2023 Gavere BEL WE ME no side event 

11 Saturday 30 December 2023 Hulst NED WE ME wj* mj* U17* 

12 Sunday, 7 January 2024 Zonhoven BEL WE ME wj* mj*  

13 Sunday, 21 January 2024 
Benidorm 
Costa Blanca 

ESP WE ME WJ MJ MU 

14 Sunday, 28 January 2024 
Hoogerheide Noord 
Brabant 

NED WE ME WJ MJ MU 

 
ME 
WE 
MU 
MJ 
WJ 

 
UCI Word Cup Men Elite  
UCI Word Cup Women Elite  
UCI Word Cup Men Under 23 
UCI Word Cup Men Junior 
UCI Word Cup Women Junior  
Women Under 23 (WU) race during the Women Elite competition.  

---- 

Side events will be proposed by some Organisers, these events will award UCI points but no UCI World Cup 

points.  

mj* 
wj* 
non-UCI*, U17* 

UCI event Men Junior 
UCI event Women Junior 
Other categories, non-UCI races 

 

http://www.ucicyclocrossworldcup.com/
https://www.trekbikes.com/us/en_US/world_cup_waterloo/
https://www.worldcupdendermonde.com/
https://troyescyclocrossuci.wordpress.com/
https://www.cyclocrossencotentin.fr/
https://www.valdisolebikeland.com/
https://www.valdisolebikeland.com/
https://www.golazo.com/calendar/category/cyclocross/
http://www.cyclocrossgavere.be/
https://www.vestingcross.nl/
https://benidormcx.es/
https://benidormcx.es/

